

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18877/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2010 in CMWP No.48815/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

USHA KAUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 20/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Sharma,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having granted, counsel for the
petitioner has not taken steps to serve the unserved respondents
Nos.1, 2 & 4. The special leave petition as against those respondents
shall stand dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER