

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 18877 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SMT. USHA KAUL

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF UP. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.07.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay Condoned.
Issue notice.”

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit. The same stands included in the SLP Paper Books. SLP against Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are dismissed as per Hon'ble Judge in Chamber order's dated 20.02.2014.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 04th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Advocate
Mr. R. P. Mehrotra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR